

**31.10.2023: xəbər**

**Faculty member from Languages and Literatures Department at international conference**

On October 24, 2023, an international scientific-theoretical conference commemorating the 100th anniversary of the Republic of Türkiye took place at the Institute of Manuscripts named after M.Fuzuli of ANAS.

During the conference, Assoc. Prof. Khatira Yusifova, a faculty member from Khazar University's Department of Languages and Literatures, delivered a presentation on "Artists and poets in the work of Abdi bey Garahisari."

**Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi beynəlxalq konfransda**

2023-cü il oktyabrın 24-də AMEA M. Füzuli adına Əlyazmalar İnstitutunda Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin 100 illiyinə həsr olunmuş "Əlyazmalar kitabı Azərbaycan-Türkiyə elmi-mədəni əlaqələr kontekstində" adlı Beynəlxalq elmi-nəzəri konfrans keçirilmişdir.

Xəzər Universiteti Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Dos. Xatirə Yusifova konfransda "Əbdü bəy Qarahisarinin yaradıcılığında sənətkar və şairlər" mövzusunda məruzə etmişdir.